THE DATASHEET OF
ST3237EBPR
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
1/13January 2003
■ EDS PROTECTION FOR RS-232 I/O PINS:
±15KV HUMAN BODY MODEL
±8KV IEC 1000-4-2 CONTACT DISCHARGE
■ 1µA LOW POWER SHUTDOWN WITH

operation mode while maintaining RS-232 output
levels.
ORDERING CODES
Type Temperature
Range Package Comments
ST3237ECD 0 to 70 °C SO-28 (Tube) 27parts per tube / 12tube per box
ST3237EBD -40 to 85 °C SO-28 (Tube) 27parts per tube / 12tube per box
ST3237ECDR 0 to 70 °C SO-28 (Tape & Reel) 1000 parts per reel
ST3237EBDR -40 to 85 °C SO-28 (Tape & Reel) 1000 parts per reel
ST3237ECPR 0 to 70 °C SSOP-28 (Tape & Reel) 1350 parts per reel
ST3237EBPR -40 to 85 °C SSOP-28 (Tape & Reel) 1350 parts per reel
ST3237ECTR (*) 0 to 70 °C TSSOP28 (Tape & Reel) 2500 parts per reel
ST3237EBTR -40 to 85 °C TSSOP28 (Tape & Reel) 2500 parts per reel
ST3237E
±15KV ESD-PROTECTED, 1µA, 3 TO 5.5V, 250KBPS,
RS-232 TRANSCEIVER WITH STAND-BY
SSOP